Supports, Ambulances and Oxygen supply. 

7. The anxiety of the Petitioner with regard to the rates of the 

RT-PCR Tests has been responded to by the Respondent No.7 

vide Affidavit, dated 04.09.2021, wherein it is informed that 

previously the rates of RT-PCR Tests were fixed at Rs.2,200/- 

(Rupees two thousand and two hundred) only, now the rates 

stand at Rs.1,300/- (Rupees one thousand and three hundred) 

only. That, the initial cost for RAT was R.900/- (Rupees nine 

hundred) only, which has now been reduced to Rs.300/- (Rupees 

three hundred) only. That, for the RT-PCR Tests, due to an 

important component in it being expensive, the rates were fixed